
BNP Paribas Open
INDIAN WELLS, USA

March 9-20 2022 | $ 8,584,055 | Hard

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW

1 MINNEN, Greet BEL

HONTAMA, Mai JPN

MASAROVA, Rebeka ESP

20 WATSON, Heather GBR

2 BOUZKOVA, Marie CZE

WC FRUHVIRTOVA, Linda CZE

JANI, Reka-Luca HUN

17 PAQUET, Chloe FRA

3 JUVAN, Kaja SLO

SR MARIA, Tatjana GER

TSURENKO, Lesia UKR

18 BARA, Irina ROU

4 UDVARDY, Panna HUN

WC KRUEGER, Ashlyn USA

MCHALE, Christina USA

16 NIEMEIER, Jule GER

5 KALINSKAYA, Anna
WC BRANTMEIER, Reese USA

WC RABMAN, Theadora USA

19 WANG, Qiang CHN

6 WANG, Xinyu CHN

BOULTER, Katie GBR

ERRANI, Sara ITA

24 GORGODZE, Ekaterine GEO

7 FRECH, Magdalena POL

WC PARKS, Alycia USA

SAVILLE, Daria AUS

15 RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla
8 DAVIS, Lauren USA

FLIPKENS, Kirsten BEL

MCNALLY, Catherine USA

23 FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER

9 SHARMA, Astra AUS

YUAN, Yue CHN

WC MANDLIK, Elizabeth USA

13 TOMOVA, Viktoriya BUL

10 TAN, Harmony FRA

SR HON, Priscilla AUS

GOVORTSOVA, Olga
22 KRUNIC, Aleksandra SRB

11 PARRY, Diane FRA

GASANOVA, Anastasia
PATTINAMA KERKHOVE, Lesley NED

21 DART, Harriet GBR

12 BRONZETTI, Lucia ITA

ZARAZUA, Renata MEX

INGLIS, Maddison AUS

14 GALFI, Dalma HUN

M. Hontama

63 26 62
H. Watson

75 62
M. Bouzkova

60 75
C. Paquet

64 36 64
K. Juvan

75 62
L. Tsurenko

60 36 62
A. Krueger

76(5) 76(2)
C. McHale

36 75 64
A. Kalinskaya

64 61
Q. Wang

60 60
K. Boulter

67(8) 64 64
S. Errani

67(5) 64 60
M. Frech

62 63
D. Saville

75 63
K. Flipkens

75 63
C. McNally

46 75 75
A. Sharma

62 75
V. Tomova

62 61
H. Tan

63 64
A. Krunic

75 75
A. Gasanova

46 63 62
H. Dart

61 75
L. Bronzetti

63 61
D. Galfi

46 63 63

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

H. Watson

46 62 61

M. Bouzkova

36 61 64

K. Juvan

33 RET

A. Krueger

16 64 60

Q. Wang

63 64

K. Boulter

63 63

D. Saville

60 36 63

C. McNally

75 36 64

V. Tomova

64 61

H. Tan

06 62 62

H. Dart

62 36 63

D. Galfi

62 76(5)

Q1
$ 5,025 2 pt

Q2
$ 9,205 20 pt

Qualifier
$ 0 30 pt
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WTA Supervisor
D Kelso, T Cho, K Cramer, C Wood

RELEASED
6 Mar 2022
 4:39 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. MINNEN, Greet 78
2. BOUZKOVA, Marie 81
3. JUVAN, Kaja 82
4. UDVARDY, Panna 83
5. KALINSKAYA, Anna 86
6. WANG, Xinyu 90
7. FRECH, Magdalena 94
8. DAVIS, Lauren 95
9. SHARMA, Astra 96

10. TAN, Harmony 99
11. PARRY, Diane 100
12. BRONZETTI, Lucia 102

  PLAYER RANK

13. TOMOVA, Viktoriya 103
14. GALFI, Dalma 104
15. RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla 106
16. NIEMEIER, Jule 110
17. PAQUET, Chloe 111
18. BARA, Irina 114
19. WANG, Qiang 116
20. WATSON, Heather 120
21. DART, Harriet 121
22. KRUNIC, Aleksandra 124
23. FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena 125
24. GORGODZE, Ekaterine 126

Withdrawals Retirements
L. Tsurenko



